



In accordance with Contract Section B.4, Clause DOE-B-7002, DEAR 970.5232-4 – Obligation of Funds, the purpose of this modification is to obligate incremental funding in the amount of \$36,320,886.00.

The contract is modified as follows:

a) Accounting and appropriation data

(24EM000012):

CLIN 00002

PBS-20

01250.2024.33.490005.25400.1111094.0000441.0000000.0000000	\$500,000
01250.2024.33.490005.25400.1111098.0000441.0000000.0000000	\$174,682

PBS-80

01250.2024.33.490005.25400.1110954.0000442.0000000.0000000	\$27,638,204
--	--------------

PBS-81

01250.2024.33.490005.25400.1110956.0003804.0000000.0000000	\$1,508,000
--	-------------

PBS-83

01250.2024.33.490005.25400.1111702.0004649.0000000.0000000	\$6,500,000
--	-------------

b) Contract Section B.4 is revised as follows: Total obligations are increased by \$36,320,886.00; from \$515,701,413.28 to \$552,022,299.28.

c) The total contract estimated cost remains unchanged at \$1,451,961,622.66.

**All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.**